1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur P.S. Phougakchao Ikhai
FIR No. 69(10)2024 PGCI-PS o Date and time of FIR: 2:10 pm i
2~ - ' . £ iy ’g
Sl. No. Acts : Sections h

1 The Indian Penal Code (IPC) 147/148/149/427/436/379/34 IPC

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday Date from: 03/05/2023 Date to: 03/05/2023
Time Period: Time from: 5:00 pm Time to: 5:00 pm
(b) Information received at PS: Date: 15/10/2024  Time: 2:10pm .

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 19/PGCI-PS/2024 Date & Time: 15/10/2024 at 2:10 pm
4. Type of information: Written Application.

5. Place of occurrence:
(a) Direction and distance from PS: South about 4 km Beat No.

(b) Address: Torbung Bangla, Bishnupur, Manipur.

- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil

6. . Complainant / Informant:
(a) Name: Langpoklakpam Demba Meitei
(b) Father’s name: Langpoklakpam Sashi Meitei

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 15/01/1996 : (d) Nationality: Indian
(¢) UID No./ Passport No. 919001882557 (Aadhar Card)
(f) Date of issue: , Place of issue:
(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN): ]
51 No, ID Type ID No.
1 Aadhar : _ 019001882557

e

(h) Occupation: Teacher
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_ TR Officer-in-Charge

Phquakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District, Maniput
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() Address: i\

Sl No.: o S Address ':.
) , 24l - lief C :
1 1Ph ﬂia High School Re amp, | .
L Phubala Moirang, Bishnupur f
2 Permanent address Torbung Bangla, 5 !
() Phone number: 7005908264 .

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SL No. Name Alias Relative’s name Present address
Some unknown Nil Nil Nil
miscreants suspected
tobe a Arm
Miscreants

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Since, the conflict began they ran
to Hojai, Assam at his wife parents residence. And his family stayed there a long time. Because. |/
of that they don’t know any process to be followed and they didn’t do any formalities provided ow

_asked by the government. i
|

9. Particulars of properties of interest: !

SL i ok
No. Property Category Property Type Description Value (in Rs.)
1 Kutcha House Burn down 16,00,000/-
Furniture items, Looted/burn
2 Household Electronic items, 4,00,000/-
Kitchen items :
3 |- Paddy Bags 50 bags X Rs. 1000- 50,000/-
4 Local Pig 3 nos X 30,000 90,000/- t
10. Total value of property (In Rs./-) 21,40,000/- (Twenty one Lakh and forty Thousand) approx. ;l
11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any: il
) Sl. No. UIDB No.
¢ . Fe
o /Py () -Pe |
Otticer-m-Charge Sigtiat 18|
Ikhai Police Stativ! ' e
Phougakchao '?;:ct Manipuf . i

. et v iR Bishnupur Dis
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12. First Information contents:

To o :

The Officer-in Charge " |

Phouagkachao Ikhal Police Station,

Bishnupur District.

Sub:-Requesting to allow late F.LR regarding the ongoing conflict in Manipur.
Sir,

name is Langpoklakpam Demba Meite} '

hool Relief Camp, Phubala Moirang; |
ines for your kind consideration and

With due respect and humble, I bag to state that my
of Torbung Bangla presently stayed at Phubala High Sc
Bishnupur have honour to lay down the following few 1

necessary action there of.

|
: That Sir, on date 03-05-2023 at around 5:00 pm some unknown miscreants suspected to be H
Kuki armed miscreants started attacking my house which is located at Torbung Bangla, and bum
down my house and looted all the household belonging properties. In the above fact and
circumstance it is therefore respectfully request you to kindly take up necessary action as soon as

possible for the interest of my suffer.

So, I hereby request you to allow us to register FIR regarding the displacement from my
house because of Kuki aggression. Since, the conflict began we ran to Hojai, Assam at my wife |
parents residence. And my family stayed there a long time. Because of that we don’t know any
process to be followed and we didn’t do any formalities provided or asked by the government. ;

Upon returning to Manipur we came to know all of the formalities we should do. And itr:1'§
late now. I request you to grant us this application for registering FIR against the Kuki aggressioﬁ
which forces me to leave my home. :

g the particulars of all the losses incurred by me and my family is §HHHis

A separate sheet showin
attached along with the present application.

Yours Sincerely,
Sd/-

 (LANGPOKLAKPAM DEMBA MEITE) -

TR Age 28 years
C. %x é o Sle Langpoklakpam Sashi Meitei
o ' address: Torbung Bangla

P " - .Occupation: Teacher '

Oticer-in-Cnarge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District. Manipur
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13. Action taken 'Sir_x;ce the abo;}'e information reveals commission of offence(s) Ws as mentioned at}
Item No.2. . ] g
(1) Regist'éred the case and took up the investigation / or

2 Directeti (Name of 1.0.): ASI Md Ziaul Haque Rank: Assistant Su:b-]_nspector
No. Investigation Officer | : to take up the Investigation.
(3) Refused investigation due to: Nil

(4) Transferred to P.S: Nil District: Nil
. on point of jurisdiction

F.LR. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given
to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

e

Signature of Officer-in-Charge,
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Name: Subhaschandra Konthoujam

Rank: Inspector
No: Officer-in-Charge
Officer-in-Charge
14, Signature / Thumb impression Phougakchao Ikhai Palice Statien
of the complainant / informant: Bishnupur District, Manipur
15. Date and time of dispatch to the court;
E L tl
;ié

@c/ﬂ GO P s

thcer-uu-Cnarge
Phquakchan lkhai Police Station
Bishnupur District. Manipur
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The Officer-In Charge

Phouagkachao Ikhai Police Station,
Bishnupur District.

Sub:-Requesting to allow late F.1.R regarding the ongoing conflict in Manipur.

Sir,

With due respect and humble, | bag to state that my name is Langpoklakpam Demba Meitei of
Torbung Bangla presently stayed at Phubala High School Relief Camp, Phubala Moirang, Bishnupur have
honour to lay down the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action there of.

That Sir, on date 03-05-2023 at around 5:00 pm some unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki
armed miscreants started attacking my house which is located at Torbung Bangla, and burn down my
house and looted all the household belonging properties. In the above fact and circumstance it is therefore
respectfully request you to kindly take up necessary actien as soon as possible for the interest of my suffer.

So, | hereby request you to allow us to register FIR regarding the displacement from my house
because of Kuki aggression. Since, the conflict began we ran to Hojai, Assam at my wife parents
residence. And my family stayed there a long time. Because of that we don't know any process to be
followed and'i.‘yé-didn't do any formalities provided or asked by the government.

Upén returning to Manipur we came to know all of the formalities we should do. And it is late now. |
request you to grant us this application for registering FIR against the Kuki aggression which forces me to
leave my home.

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me and my family is attached
along with the present application. -
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‘ Slo. Langpoklakpam Sashi Meitei
- é_%r Address: Torbung Bangla
: Ph No.- 7005908264
Ay, .Occupation: Teacher
Offictr-n-Charge S T
Phougakchan 1kha, Police Statign £ o
Bishnupur Distrier Mampur C.7 (& :'f
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Otticer-n-Cnarge

Phougakchao Ikhai Polige Statign
Bishnupur District, Manipur
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List of items loss

SI.No. Particulars Description Number Estimate Remarks
amounts
1 Kutcha House Burn down:: .. 16,00,000/- | Burn Down
2 Househol Furniture 4,00,000/- | Looted/Burn
items, Kitchen
items &
Electronic
items
3 Paddy Bags 50 bags x 1000 | 50 bags 50,000/- 7 Looted
Rs.
4 Local Pig 3 nos.x 30,000 3 nos, 90,000/- Looted
‘ Rs.
Total amount of loss in Rupees ( Approximatel

Thounsand only)’

C‘C/ﬂ 6¢)-P<

Offices-u-Cnarge
Phougakchao Ikhai Polige Statign
Bishnupur District, Manipur

¥): 2,140,000/-( Twenty one Lakhs Forty

&7 V4 142,06(6.7994,
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i +] Address: —
§ Lariposiiam Demba Me e : : Langpoklakpam Sashi Meitel,
: Date. ot BRthRCR: 15011096 ' | SSOHBONE BANGLA, Torbung, PO: Torbung,
8t Male/ MALE ;| BoIST: Bishnupur,
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5 Aadhaarls proof of Identity, not of citizenship ik E
2 or date of birth. It should be used with verification {online !
i authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XML). '
1
: 9190 0188 2557
9190 0188 2557 ID : 5133 0660 2707 413 1
SYIT 3ATENT, HEIT 9edrA : o 1947 | [ helpouidalgowin | D www.uidsigowin |
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Oﬂlceu-m-Cnarge

Phougakchao

Bishnupur District, Manipur
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Ikhai Police Station |
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